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ADD ON COURSE SCIENTIFIC WRITING & PRESENTATION 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEU TICAL CHEMlSTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 

VENUE 

05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

SEMlNAR HALL 

DATE: 20.04.2018 

REPORT 

RESOURCE PERSONS: 

1. Dr.M.CHITRA,M.PHARM, Ph.D.,

PROFESSOR, JK.KMMRF'S ANNAI JKK SAMPOORANIAMMAL 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOMARAPALA YAM. 

2. DR. A.CHITRA,M.PHARM, Ph.D.,

PROFESSOR, JKKMMRF'S ANNA[ JKK SAMPOORANlAMMAL 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOMARAP ALA YAM. 

No. of students enrolled: 61 

Objective: 

No.of students certified: 59 

The objective of this value addedScientific Writing And Presentationprogram explains the

students how to write an good research paper. [t helps the students to write research papers.

Learning outcomes: 

► Develops students to acquire knowledge on scientific writing

The students were actively

handling.
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Dr. N.s11e......-,LA■LKUMAR, 

PRINCIPAL 
JKK IIUNIRAJAH IIEDICAi.. RESEARCH FOUNDATION 

ANNAi JKK SAIIPOORANI A MAL C LLEGE Of PHARMACY 

ETHIRIEDU, KOMARAPALAYAM. 838183. 

NAIIIAKKAL DISTRICT. TAMILNADU. INOIA. 
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ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANIAMMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMAci

ETHIRMEDU, KOMARAPALAYAM. 638183.
NAMAKKAL DISTRICT, TAMILNAOU.
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REF.NO:JKKM/-PHARM.CHEM/REQ/2018/002 

From 

Department of PhannaceuticalCHEMISTR Y, 

JKKMMRF'S Annai JKK SampooraniAmmal College of Pharmacy. 

Komarapalayam, Namakkal [Dist] 

Tamil Nadu, PIN:638183. 

To 

The Principal, 

JKKMMRF'S Annai JKK SampooraniAmmal College of Pharmacy. 

Komarapalayam, Namakkal [Dist] 

Tamil Nadu, PIN:638183. 

Respected Sir, 

Date: 02.04.2018 

Sub: Letter for requesting Permission to Conduct an ADD ON COURSE Reg-

We Are writing this letter to request permission to conduct a seminar in the SEMINAR HALL on 

05.04.2018 to 20.04.2018.We wish to conduct a seminar regarding the SCIENTIFIC WRITING AND

PRESENTATION. We believe this will be a very infonnative session that many students will wish to attend. 

We request you to kindly pennit to conduct training program as this would be a great opportunity for 

Students to learn all about SCIENTIFlC WRITlNG AND PRESENTATION that would help a great deal 

to shape the students. 

Dr. N.SEfff l U 
PRINCI� l 

Looking forward to hearing from you. 

Thank you, 

JKK IIUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDA;nc>N

ANMAI JKK SAIPOORANI AIIMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
ETHIRMEDU, KOIIIARAPALAYAII - 638183o,_ N.SE HI 
NAIIAKKAL DISTRICT. TAIi

�
- !NOIA. 

PRlfKIPA�MAR,

IIUNIRAJAH llEDlcAl. RESEARcH FOUND ANNAIJKKSAIPOORANIAMMALf'I\J I" 
. , ATION

-.cGE OF Pff.WMCYETHIRMEDU, KOIIAAAf>ALAYAll-f38183 NAIIAKKAL OISTRfCT.'TAlltHADU. t� •.

Yours sincerely, 
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ADD ON COURSE SCIENTIFIC WRITING & PRESENTATION 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 

VENUE 

DATE 

G::;. -4-:W-1-8 

09.04.2018 

11.04.2018 

13.04.2018 

16.04.2018 

18.04.2018 

05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

SEMINAR HALL 

SYLLABUS 

HOURS TOPIC SUB TOPICS 

r t :;:uuoductiun=-ba:sics vf J lll:) 

scientific writing 

5 hrs Planning 

5 hrs 
SClENTlFlC 

Writing A first draft 

5 hrs WRlTlNG AND Editing and 
PRESENTATION 

proofreading 

5 hrs Publication and peer 
review 

5 hrs Rules for all writing 

or. ff-;-SE IL

PRIN PAL 
QUNDATION 

J� MUNIRAJAH MEDICAL�:� PHARMACY
AM"AI Jl(I( 5AMPO()AANI �MM'-L 

ElHIRMEOU, KOMAR� PALAYAlt· 638183.

NAMAKKAL DISTRICT. TAMIL.MADU:- INDIA. 

RESOURCE 

PERSON 

Dr.M.CHITRA 

DR. A.CHITRA 
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ADD ON COURSE SCIENTIFIC WRITING & PRESENTATION 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

VENUE SEMlNAR HALL 

LIST OF STUDENTS ENROLLED FOR THE COURSE 

S.NO REG.NO

l 
3�!3!04+1 

2 381310412 

3 381310413 

4 381310414 

5 381310415 

6 381310416 

7 381310417 

8 381310418 

9 381310419 

10 381310420 

11 381310421 

1y 181310422 
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Dr: N ,J';:,, f('. .SENf'Hf I.IU " 1"4'R,
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NAME OF THE STUDENT 
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JITHIN.T.G 

NANISHA ZACHARIAH 

NIKHIL.V 

POOJA CHANDRAN 

RAHIY ANATH.M.R 

RAJA.K.R 

RAMYA.S 

ROHAN J.MA THEW 

SARANYA.P 

SHARON JOY 

SHEMIMOL.S 

l,,S'IJO ABRAHAM 
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VPHARM.D 
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V PHARM. D 

V PHARM. D 
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ADD ON COURSE SCIENTlFlC WRITlNG & PRESENTATlON

S.NO

I 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTlCAL CHEMlSTRY 

ACADEM[C YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

VENUE SEMlNAR HALL 

STUDENTS ATTENDANCE FOR THE COURSE 

REG.NO 

3813 IU4TT

381310412

381310413

381310414

381310415

381310416

381310417

381310418

381310419

381310420

381310421

381310422

NAMEOFTHE COURSE 
STUDENT 

JIMSRAU.M.l
VPHARM.D 

JITHIN.T.G V PHARM. D 

NANISHA ZACHARIAH V PHARM. D 

NIKffiL.V VPHARM.D 

POOJA CHANDRAN VPHARM.D 

RAHIY ANA TH.M.R V PHARM. D 

RAJA.K.R V PI-IARM. D 

RAMYA.S VPHARM.D 

ROHAN J.MA THEW VPHARM.D 

SARANYA.P VPHARM.D 

SHARON JO/\ V PHARM. D 

SHEMIMOL.S � )IPHARM. D
-

-��R, Dr. 

PRINCPAL 

JtOC IIUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION 

ANNAi Jt<K SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE Of PHARMACY 

ETHIRMEDU, KOMARAPALAYAII • 638183. 

NAIIAKKAL DISTRICT. TAMILNAOU. INDIA. 
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ADD ON COURSE SCIENTlFIC WRITlNG & PRESENTATION 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

ANSWER ALL ™fuOUESTION
�

TE: 20.04.2018� B ·"'

IHv,G : '-JIN, \\,1. :l ,_ 1 lu:\� ·

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS MARKS: 20 

I. Good scientific writing can be described as _____ _, _____ _,and

A. Clear, concise, and convoluted

B. Concise dense, and compelling

C. Clear, concise, and flowery

@clear, concise, and compelling 

2. In the context of this chapter, what does it meant determine your audience?

A. Identify individuals who are attending your presentation.

@dentify the individuals for whom you are writing your research article. 

C. Identify the specific individuals who are likely reviewing your article.

D.Identify the individuals who are likely cited in your paper.

3. Which of the following does not help with clarity in scientific writing?

C. 
D. Or. N. NT ILKUMAR,

p INCIPAL, 

!Kl< MUNIRAJAH MEOICAL RESEARCH FOUNDAT'�"I

ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE �F PHARMA1., Y,

ETHIRMEDU, KOMARAPALAYAM. 6.,8183. 

N/>.MAKKAL DISTRICT, TAMILNADU. 
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ADD ON COURSE SClENTCFIC WRITING & PRESENT A TlON 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

ANSWER ALL THE QUESTIONS                                                    DA TE: 20.04.2018 

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS MARKS: 20 

I. Good scientific writing can be described as and_____ __, _____ _, 

A. Clear, concise, and convoluted

B. Concise dense, and compelling

C. Clear, concise, and flowery

D. Clear, concise, and compelling

2. In the context of this chapter, what does it meant determine your audience?

A.Identify individuals who are attending your presentation.

B. Identify the individuals for whom you are writing your research article.

C. Identify the specific individuals who are likely reviewing your article.

D.Identify the individuals who are likely cited in your paper.

3. Which of the following does not help with clarity in scientific writing?

A. Use of precise word choice
B. Use of metaphors and flowery language
C. Making sure pronounce
D. Limiting the use of scientific argo��,�Ii�(.,� 11'�/.f'lrri.,,
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ADD ON COURSE SClENTIFlC WRITING & PRESENTATION 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMlC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

STUDENTS MARKSHEET 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE COURSE MARKS %MARKS 

STUDENT 

l 381310411 JIMSHAD.M.I V PHARM. D 
....

:: : 1:; 1-0ffi--fff--1-HN:T.G •' -• r • ,.,.. .- ,...,. ,_ Y ·1 Lu:L&.'-.J..'.&.• ._, 

3 381310413 NANISHA ZACHARIAH V PHARM. D 

4 381310414 NIKHIL.V V PHARM. D 

5 381310415 POOJA CHANDRAN VPHARM. D 

6 381310416 RAHIY ANA TH.M.R VPHARM.D 

7 381310417 RAJA.K.R VPHARM. D 

8 381310418 RAMYA.S V PHARM. D 

9 381310419 ROHAN J.MA THEW VPHARM.D 

10 381310420 SARANYA.P VPHARM. D 

11 38131042 l SHARON JOY V PHARM.D 

12 381310422 SHEMIMOL.S V PHARM. D 

13 38131� SIJO ABRAHAM V PHARM. D 

14 3813 042
t

s�yt MUNEER.M.A V PHARM. D 

\�\ Or. N.S I� •�R 
PRINCIPAl . , 

JKK MUMRAJAH IIEDtCAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION
ANNAi JKK WIPOORANI AMMAL C0UEGE OF PHARMACY

ETHIRMEDU, KOMARAPALAYAM · 638183.
NAlllAKl<AL OISTRICt TAMILNADU. INOIA.

�-
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SCORE 

18 90 

,n -,,.. ·� JV 

18 90 

19 95 

19 95 

19 95 

19 95 

17 85 

17 85 

18 90 

19 95 

19 95 

19 95 

20 100 
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42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

381410425 

381410427 

381410428 

561758043 

561758044 

561758045 

561758046 

561758047 

561758048 

561758049 

561758050 

561758051 

561758052 

561758053 

561758054 

561758055 

561758056 

561758057 

561758058 

SOPHYS 

VIDHYALAKSHMI K B

VIJA Y ARANGAN S 

KAVIN M 

KAVINRAJ G 

KA VIY ARASAN D 

KIRUBANITHI S 

KlRUTHIKA V 

LANCY JENIFER R 

LAVANYA V 

LOGESHW ARAN G 

MAHESHW ARAN M 

MANIKANDAN P 

MANJUNATH M 

MARUDHASALAM K 

MEENAK.SHI M 

MELKISETHEK 

SOUNDIRAPANDIYAN A 

MOHAMED 

AZARUDEEN J 

MOHAMED HUSSAIN M 

Dr. N.SElllJ:Jttlll(UIMA

PRINCI� L 

IVPHARM. D 

IVPHARM. D 

IVPHARM.D 

I B.PHARM (SEM-I) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-I) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-I) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-I) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-I) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-I) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-1) 

I B.PHARM (SEM-l) 

JKK MUtMAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION 

. ANNAi JKK SAIPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

ETH1RIIEDU. KOMARA�LAYAM • 838183. 

HAMAK� DISTRICT. TAMILNADU. INDIA. 

18 90 

18 90 

18 90 

19 95 

19 95 

19 95 

18 90 

19 95 

20 100 

19 95 

18 90 

18 90 

18 90 

19 95 

19 95 

18 90 

19 95 

18 90 

18 90 
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ADD ON COURSE SCCENTIFIC WRITING & PRESENTATION 

DEPARTMENT PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 

DATE 05.04.2018-20.04.2018 

VENUE SEMINAR HALL 

ADD ON COURSE FEEDBACK FORM ANALYSIS 
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 

-----
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Or. . 
PR f'JCIPAL 

JKK IIUNIRAJAH MEDICAL RESEARCl:t FOUNDATION

ANNAi JKK SAMPOORANI AMMAL COLLEGE OF PHMUIACY 

ETHIRMEDU, KOMARAPAI.AYAll- 638113. 

NAIIAKKAL DISTRICT. TAIIJLNAOO. INDJA. 
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